Summary of trials, awards, settlements, arhitrations

Alameda
Negligence

Fresno

Medical Malpractice
Vehicle Negligence
Vehicle Negligence

Los Angeles
Asbestos

Business Org.
Contracts
Contracts
Insurance
Intentional Torts
Labor/Employment
Labor/Employment
Landlord/Tenant
Real Property
Recreational Activ.
Securities

Vehicle Negligence
Vehicle Negligence
Vehicle Negligence

Orange

Elder Abuse
Intentional Torts
Medical Malpractice
Medical Malpractice
Prof. Malpractice
Vehicle Negligence

$2,000,000

Defense
$899,000
$33,153

Defense
$122,119,033
$2,950,000
$882,329.00
$150,000
Defense
$422,359
Defense
$3,060,000
Eq. Award
$20,000
Defense
$705,000
$170,000
$25,923

$280,000
Defense
$1,000,000
$850,000
Defendant
Defense

Riverside
Banking/Finance
Civil Rights
Contracts
Intentional Torts
Medical Malpractice
Premises Liability
Real Property
Vehicle Negligence
Vehicle Negligence

Sacramento

Insurance

San Bernardino
Premises Liability
San Diego
Construct. Defects
Labor/Employment
Vehicle Negligence

San Francisco
Banking/Finance

San Joaquin

Premises Liability

San Mateo
Vehicle Negligence
Siskiyou
Contracts
Fraud/Misrep.

$16,800
Defense
$231,313
$395,000
Defense
Defense
$27,375
$40,000
Defense

Defense
Defense

$11,375,000
Defense
$3,859,000

$400,000
$300,000
$95,492

$39,323
Defense

Real Property

Solano
Vehicle Negligence

Tehama
Consumer Protection
Labor/Employment

Ventura
Vehicle Negligence

Gentral District
Business Org.

Civil Rights

Civil Rights

Medical Malpractice

Eastern District
Civil Rights
Intellectual Property
Medical Malpractice

Northern District
Civil Rights

Civil Rights
Personal Property
Southern District
Intentional Torts

Labor/Employment
Landlord/Tenant

$105,000
$105,000

$545,324
$250,000

$750,000

$260,954
$100,000

$70,000
$500,000

Defense
$6,884,215
$389,999

$1,088,427
$125,700
$8,570,000

$57,500
$58,000
$60,000

Civil cases reported in recent issues of Trials Digest. One free case report upon request.
To report your case results, go to west.thomson.com/trialsdigest/form.aspx or call 415-344-3952.




