Summary of trials, awards, settlements, arbitrations

Alameda		Riverside		Real Property	\$105,000
Negligence	\$2,000,000	Banking/Finance	\$16,800	Solano	
Fresno	. , ,	Civil Rights	Defense	Vehicle Negligence	\$105,000
Medical Malpractice	Defense	Contracts	\$231,313	Tehama	, ,
Vehicle Negligence	\$899,000	Intentional Torts	\$395,000	Consumer Protection	¢545 224
Vehicle Negligence	\$33,153	Medical Malpractice	Defense		\$545,324
0 0	φου,1ου	Premises Liability	Defense	Labor/Employment	\$250,000
Los Angeles	D (Real Property	\$27,375	Ventura	
Asbestos	Defense	Vehicle Negligence	\$40,000	Vehicle Negligence	\$750,000
Business Org.	\$122,119,033	Vehicle Negligence	Defense	Central District	
Contracts	\$2,950,000	Sacramento		Business Org.	\$260,954
Contracts	\$882,329.00	Insurance	Defense	Civil Rights	\$100,000
Insurance Intentional Torts	\$150,000 Defense	San Bernardino	Berense	Civil Rights	\$70,000
			D (Medical Malpractice	\$500,000
Labor/Employment	\$422,359 Defense	Premises Liability	Defense	-	φουσ,σοσ
Labor/Employment Landlord/Tenant	\$3,060,000	San Diego		Eastern District	D 0
Real Property		Construct. Defects	\$11,375,000	Civil Rights	Defense
Recreational Activ.	Eq. Award \$20,000	Labor/Employment	Defense	Intellectual Property	\$6,884,215
Securities	Defense	Vehicle Negligence	\$3,859,000	Medical Malpractice	\$389,999
Vehicle Negligence	\$705,000	San Francisco		Northern District	
Vehicle Negligence	\$170,000	Banking/Finance	\$400,000	Civil Rights	\$1,088,427
Vehicle Negligence	\$25,923	_	φ400,000	Civil Rights	\$125,700
_	Ψ20,720	San Joaquin		Personal Property	\$8,570,000
Orange		Premises Liability	\$300,000	Southern District	1 - , ,
Elder Abuse	\$280,000	San Mateo			ΦΕΖ ΕΩΩ
Intentional Torts	Defense	Vehicle Negligence	\$95,492	Intentional Torts	\$57,500
Medical Malpractice		Siskiyou	Ψ>0,2>=	Labor/Employment	\$58,000
Medical Malpractice			ф20.222	Landlord/Tenant	\$60,000
Prof. Malpractice	Defendant	Contracts	\$39,323		
Vehicle Negligence	Defense	Fraud/Misrep.	Defense		

Civil cases reported in recent issues of Trials Digest. One free case report upon request. To report your case results, go to west.thomson.com/trialsdigest/form.aspx or call 415-344-3952.